Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024

Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 376Ethan Statham Bury Athletic Club 7:45 20 509Freddie Haworth Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:40
2 512Alex Smialek Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 8:00 21 636Louis Yates Horwich R M | Harriers 9:41
3 1906$Bobby Hughes Warriors Pentathlon & AC 8:02 22 1311Seb Hunt Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:42
4 511Harry Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 8:.03 23 1262James Dodd Bolton United Harriers & Ac 9:53
5 1260Jack Mitchell Trawden Athletic Club 8:.05 24 1284Elliot Sanderson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:59
6 1017 Alexander Ball Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:12 25 8710liver Dale Pendle Athletic Club 10:00
7 1258Archie Pilling Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:18 26 1302Joe Holt Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:06
8 1022Archie Little Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:33 27 13000liver Vernon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:18
9 1256Theo Addy Blackburn Harriers & Ac 841 28 88Magnus Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 10:38
10 1025Harry Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 842 29 225Toby Sachro Bolton Triathlon Club 10:43
11 1023Cole Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:59 30 743Matthew Birch Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:15
12 1020Arthur Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:06 31 1019Laith Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:52
13 2640lly Toth Bolton United Harriers & Ac 9:08 32 261Phoenix Haslam Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12:01
14 262Joshua Marston Bolton United Harriers & Ac 9112 33 750McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:02
15 445Benjamin Leap Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  9:20 34 744James Cole Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:16
16 508Matthew Bissett Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 923 35 507Ahmed Harris Banks Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 12:18
17 510George Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 927 36 749F McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:45
18 1264Rocco Hunter Bury Athletic Club 9:29
19 10180tis Barrett Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:33
Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18 — 5 Alexander Ball 6 Archie Pilling 7 Archie Little

2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 20 — 2 Alex Smialek 3 Harry Lowde 15 Matthew Bissett

3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 47 — 12 Olly Toth 13 Joshua Marston 22 James Dodd

4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 94 — 29 Matthew Birch 32 McOnie-Lownsbrough 33 James Cole

Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1900$Daisy McVicar Warriors Pentathlon & AC 825 19 378Mylah Collier Bury Athletic Club 10:09
2 453Amelia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon ~ 9:00 20 1292$Hannah Nicholls Wigan & District H & Ac 10:24
3 1028Elsie Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9111 21 1030lsabelle Fenn Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:32
4 514Molly Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 9:13 22 758Gwen Rothwell Leigh Harriers & Ac 10:42
5 1036Ivy Pilkington Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9119 23 455iris Thomson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  10:45
6 358Robyn Hall Burnley Ac 922 24 876Maya Smith Pendle Athletic Club 11:01
7 640Isla Newton Horwich R M | Harriers 9:30 25 759Hope Stones Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:03
8 381Kathryn Wolstenholme Bury Athletic Club 9:32 26 1259Maia Earnshaw Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:06
9 1035Thea Newton Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:39 27 1033Sophie Mangham Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:15
10 266Rose Blaney Bolton United Harriers & Ac 9:44 28 1031Ophelia Hartigan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:21
11  519Freya Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 945 29 515Lexie McLean Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 11:23
12 377Myla Bryan Bury Athletic Club 9:47 30 268Rosie Prendergast Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11:42
13 269Marisa Ratchford Bolton United Harriers & Ac 948 31 92Esme Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:51
14 997Lily Hirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac 950 32 379Sophie StraffonFinch Bury Athletic Club 11:57
15 380lsla Taylor Bury Athletic Club 9:53 33 359Maya Marshall Burnley Ac 12:03
16 229Chloe Thorpe Bolton Triathlon Club 10:00 34  90Pippa Blackburn Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:19
17 362lsabella Williams Burnley Ac 10:.04 35 638Jennifer Irving Horwich R M | Harriers 12:40
18 918Sophie Douglas Blackburn Harriers & Ac 10:06

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14 — 2 Elsie Duffy 4 vy Pilkington 8 Thea Newton

2 Bury Athletic Club 32 — 7 Kathryn Wolstenholme11 Myla Bryan 14 Isla Taylor
3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 40 — 3 Moadlly Jackson 10 Freya Thomas 27 Lexie McLean

4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 49 — 9 Rose Blaney 12 Marisa Ratchford 28 Rosie Prendergast

5 Burnley Ac 52 — 5 Robyn Hall 16 IsabellaWilliams 31 Maya Marshall

6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 78 — 17 Sophie Douglas 29 Esme Krige 32 Pippa Blackburn
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024

Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS
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Leigh Harriers & Ac

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1039Harry Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:31 12 770Henri Mannion Leigh Harriers & Ac
2 1038Charlie Dobson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:34 13 1041Sebastian Morris Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 458Benedict Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 11:31 14 1040Jacob XMilnes Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 271Rohan Woodbridge Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11:38 15 4560liver Bruce Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
5 232Nathaniel Obertelli Bolton Triathlon Club 11:53 16 520Kaden Anderton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 1249Hussain Webster Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 11:57 17 384Noah Hallworth Bury Athletic Club
7 768James Howarth-Linton Leigh Harriers & Ac 1224 18 769Charlie Longworth Leigh Harriers & Ac
8 233Harry Patterson Bolton Triathlon Club 12:38 19 763Alfie Bradbury Leigh Harriers & Ac
9  764Alexander Duggan Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:51 20 9210liver Swan Radcliffe Ac
10 385Daniel Taylor Bury Athletic Club 12:52 21 522Leo Chatburn Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
11  525Corbyn Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 13:05
Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16 — 1 Harry Hopkinson 2 Charlie Dobson 13 Sebastian Morris
2 Leigh Harriers & Ac 28 — 7 James Howarth-Linton9 Alexander Duggan 12 Henri Mannion
3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 33 — 6 Hussain Webster 11 Corbyn Thomas 16 Kaden Anderton
Under 13 Girl — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1046Alice Carr Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:00 47 392Agatha Wragg Bury Athletic Club
2 1051Holly Nicholls Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1114 48 272Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & Ac
3 643Kitty Crossland Horwich R M | Harriers 1121 19 760Rae Vaughan Leigh Harriers & Ac
4 460Eleanor Jenner Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  11:30 20 645Amelia Shan Horwich R M | Harriers
S 387Lucy Dent Bury Athletic Club 11:35 21 1049Louise Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac
6  707Harley Gregory Hyndbumn Ac 11:38 22 1294Carys Sanderson Rossendale Harriers & Ac
7 462Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 11:39 23  779Leah Farrell Leigh Harriers & Ac
8 463Millie Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 11:56 24 390Ella Straffon-Finch Bury Athletic Club
9  1048Lyla Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1202 25 461Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
10 889Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club 1206 26 892Chloe Smith Pendle Athletic Club
11 756Bee Metcalfe Leigh Harriers & Ac 1207 27  391Lydia Worsley Bury Athletic Club
12 466Ava Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 12:08 28 1042Millie Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac
13 888Gabriella Dale Pendle Athletic Club 1224 29 1047 Ami Derbyshire Rossendale Harriers & Ac
14 526Jessica Gizon Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 1227 30  780Annie Grogan Leigh Harriers & Ac
15 1045lona Bell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:53 31 1236Dorothy Crombleholme
16 235Ruby Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club 12:56 15:52
Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12 — 1 Alice Carr 2 Holly Nicholls 9 Lyla Duffy
2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 19 — 4 Eleanor Jenner 7 Isobel Reid 8 Millie Reid
3 Bury Athletic Club 46 — 5 Lucy Dent 17 Agatha Wragg 24 Ella Straffon-Finch
4 Pendle Athletic Club 49 — 10 Marnie Nelson 13 Gabriella Dale 26 Chloe Smith
5 Leigh Harriers & Ac 53 — 11 Bee Metcalfe 19 Rae Vaughan 23 Leah Farrell

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 469Max Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 17:06 14 1313Duncan Whalley Radcliffe Ac 19:56
2 1058Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1724 15 1304$Alexander Glenn Wigan & District H & Ac 20:09
3 717 PeterJohn Sagar Hyndburn Ac 17:36 16 107Liam Bennison Blackburn Harriers & Ac 20:19
4  1053Edison Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:19 17 1054 Archie Ogretman Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:28
5 1055Theo Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:21 18 648Francis Crossland Horwich R M | Harriers 20:31
6 113Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18:31 19 1056Thomas Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:35
7  468Harry Walkden Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 18:35 20 275Ethan Dolan-Draper Bolton United Harriers & Ac 20:35
8  276Nathaniel Knowles Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:38 21 529Devon Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 21:31
9 274 Louie Connolly Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:42 22 1169Henry Robinson Trawden Athletic Club 21:32
10 650Harry Yates Horwich R M | Harriers 19:03 23 7730Oscar Redmond Leigh Harriers & Ac 23:00
11 999Noah Small Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19:19 24 1235Barnaby Crombleholme Leigh Harriers & Ac
12 1059Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:24 25:23
13 792Lucas Gregory Leigh Harriers & Ac 19:33 25 1057Toby Steel Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:08

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11 — 2 Francis Vidler 4 Edison Marsden 5 Theo Ormrod

2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 36 — 8 Nathaniel Knowles 9 Louie Connolly 19 Ethan Dolan-Draper

3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 58 — 13 Lucas Gregory 22 Oscar Redmond 23 Barnaby Crombleholme

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 123Lyra Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac 1911 8 239Emily Hyder Bolton Triathlon Club 20:52
2 238Jessica Taylor Bolton Triathlon Club 19:35 9 1000Lottie Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac 21:29
3 1062Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:46 10 1271Grace Mort Horwich R M | Harriers 21:34
4 1063Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:13 11 1066Isla McNally Rossendale Harriers & Ac 22:27
5  475Maisie Preston Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 20:22 12 473Emma Hope Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  24:28
6 1065Eliena Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:33 13 280Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac 30:24
7 1295%Holly Nicholls Wigan & District H & Ac 20:36
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Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13 — 3 Ruby Cleaver 4 Matilda Duffy 6 Eliena Lusty
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 1911%Josh Watson Trafford Athletic Club 20142 6 1089Laurence Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 484 Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 22:04 7 1088Billy Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 1086James Boyd Rossendale Harriers & Ac 25:08 8 290Jack Green Bolton United Harriers & Ac
4 1168Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club 25:32 9 1087Alfie Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac
5  485Reuben Goulding Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 25:53 10 819Kieryn Blagg Leigh Harriers & Ac

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13 — 2 James Boyd 5 Laurence Vidler 6 Billy Hilton
Race 6 - U17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 799Rose Parry Leigh Harriers & Ac 2514
2 657 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M | Harriers 2542
3 1170Gemma Kenniford Trawden Athletic Club 27:31
4 655Emma Bradley Horwich R M | Harriers 27:59
5 803 Poppy Matter Leigh Harriers & Ac 29:08
Race 6 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
Race 6 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 804E McOnie-Lownsbrough L20 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac

26:32

2 285Hannah Swales L20 2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 34:16
Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024
Race 6 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Barlick Fell RunnerSR
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

Time
22:48
23:53
23:53
24:31
24:44
24:56
25:27
26:09
26:32
26:35
26:38
26:41
27:31
27:37
2743
27:51
28:14
28:22
28:37
28:49
29:03
29:09
29:38
29:50
30:04
30:26
30:43
31:13
31:19
31:22

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

1068Hena Chaudry
565Michelle Sumner

L40 6
L40 7

411Susan Wheeldon-GorstL501

1004 Susie Hirst
403 Afroditi Kalambouka
1190Clair Priestley
1079 Caroline Ogden
328Gwen Kinloch
961Gail Lumsden
2060Lyndsay Darbyshire
562Julia Rushton
566 Dawn Terry
929Karen Doherty
547Rachel Gilmore

6 Vanessa Oldham
285Hannah Swales
1182Louane Frances
1905%Laura Macfarlane

4 Pamela McCullagh
318Kathryn Baron
567 Katy Thompson
1173Helen Beech
412Sarah Withers
1316Rosalyn Dines
1083 Sara Steel
549Helen Harrison
924Elaine Bailey
967 Karen Seed
965Rachel Rodgers
548Karin Goss

L50
L50
L45
L50
L60
L50
L55
L55
L55
L50
L50
L50
L20
L4510
L35 4
L4511
L55
L65
L40
L40
L50
L4010
L55 5
L65 3
L4011
L35 5
L75 1
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Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorlton Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
1 483Bethany Reid L 1
2 7 1Victoria Peel L 2
3 409Sinead Taylor L 3
4 553Briony Holt L 4
5 1297Hannah Jarvis L35 1
6 410Abigail Warbuton L 6
7 402 Caitlyn Johnston L 7
8 395Alia Braithwaite L35 2
9 804E McOnie-LownsbroughL201 Leigh Harriers & Ac
10 408Nicola Ryan L 10
11 400Harriet Griffiths L 11
12 1008Juliet Smith L45 1
13 243Paula Pilling L45 2
14 1069Joanne Cleaver L40 1
15 2 Catherine DerbyshireL45 3
16 405Fiona Lynch L45 4
17 816Katie Sanderson L45 5
18 956Kate Griffiths L45 6
19 1178Helen Buchan L45 7
20 555Kim Kennedy L40 2
21 1006Jennifer Ransome L60 1
22 1312Helen Macdonald L40 3
23 1003Zara Hirst L 23
24 1073Maddy Hopkinson  L40 4
25 326 Verity Harrison L45 8
26 1005Molly Howell L 26
27 964Joanne Motley L40 5
28 1070Claire Dobson L35 3
29 324Anne Ferguson L65 1
30 1002Danielle Dignan L 30

1 Bury Athletic Club

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

5 Burnden Road RunnerSR

6 Ribble Valley RunnerSR

7 Trawden Athletic Club
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24 — 3 Sinead Taylor
71 — 5 Hannah Jarvis
82 — 12 Juliet Smith

97 — 4 Briony Holt
132 — 25 Verity Harrison
141 — 18 Kate Griffiths
153 — 19 Helen Buchan

6 Abigail Warbuton
14 Joanne Cleaver
21 Jennifer Ransome
20 Kim Kennedy
29 Anne Ferguson
27 Joanne Motley
36 Clair Priestley

7 Caitlyn Johnston
24 Maddy Hopkinson 28 Claire Dobson
23 Zara Hirst
32 Michelle Sumner
38 Gwen Kinloch
39 Gail Lumsden
47 Louane Frances 51 Helen Beech
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26 Molly Howell
41 Julia Rushton

57 Karen Seed

8 Alia Braithwaite
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31:25
31:50
31:52
31:57
32:19
32:42
32:56
33:01
33:11
33:12
33:19
33:26
33:28
33:31
33:44
34:16
34:37
35:23
35:31
36:00
36:44
37:32
37:52
39:14
39:42
39:53
41:04
41:14
41:20
53:22

40 Lyndsay Darbyshire



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 1297Hannah Jarvis L35
2 395Alia Braithwaite L35
3 1008Juliet Smith L45
4 243Paula Pilling L45
5 1069Joanne Cleaver L40
6 2 Catherine Derbyshire L45
7 405Fiona Lynch L45
8 816Katie Sanderson L45
9 956Kate Griffiths L45
10 1178Helen Buchan L45
11  555Kim Kennedy L40
12 1006Jennifer Ransome L60
13 1312Helen Macdonald L40
14 1073Maddy Hopkinson  L40
15 326 Verity Harrison L45
16 964Joanne Motley L40
17 1070Claire Dobson L35
18 324 Anne Ferguson L65
19 1068Hena Chaudry L40
20 565Michelle Sumner L40

1
2
1
2
1
3
4
5
6
7
2
1
3
4
8
5
3
1
6

7

21 411Susan Wheeldon-GorstL501

22 1004 Susie Hirst L50
23 403Afroditi Kalambouka L50

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners

ONTPRWN -

Pos Num Name
1 339Anthony Fulop
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Time
24:44
26:09
26:41
27:31
27:37
2743
2751
28:14
28:22
28:37
28:49
29:03
29:09
29:50
30:04
30:43
31:13
31:19
31:25
31:50
31:52
31:57
32:19

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1190Clair Priestley
1079 Caroline Ogden
328Gwen Kinloch
961Gail Lumsden
2060Lyndsay Darbyshire
562Julia Rushton
566 Dawn Terry
929Karen Doherty
547 Rachel Gilmore

6 Vanessa Oldham
1182Louane Frances
1905%Laura Macfarlane

4 Pamela McCullagh
318Kathryn Baron
567 Katy Thompson
1173Helen Beech
412Sarah Withers
1316Rosalyn Dines
1083 Sara Steel
549Helen Harrison
924Elaine Bailey
967 Karen Seed
965Rachel Rodgers
548Karin Goss

L45
L50
L60
L50
L55
L55
L55
L50
L50
L50
L4510
L35 4
L4511
L55
L65
L40
L40
L50
L4010
L55 5
L65 3
L4011
L35 5
L75 1
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Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

20 — 1 Hannah Jarvis
30 — 2 Alia Braithwaite
37 — 3 Juliet Smith

52 — 9 Kate Griffiths
59 — 15 Verity Harrison
60 — 11 Kim Kennedy
68 — 10 Helen Buchan
74 —

5 Joanne Cleaver
7 Fiona Lynch

12 Jennifer Ransome
16 Joanne Motley
18 Anne Ferguson
20 Michelle Sumner
24 Clair Priestley

6 Catherine Derbyshire33 Vanessa Oldham

Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorlton Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

14 Maddy Hopkinson

21 Susan Wheeldon-Gorst
22 Susie Hirst
27 Gail Lumsden

26 Gwen Kinloch
29 Julia Rushton

34 Louane Frances
35 Pamela McCullagh

Race 6 - Vet60 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

V60 1 Burnden Road RunnerSR

Time
45:48

graham@race-results.co.uk
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32:42
32:56
33:01
33:11
33:12
33:19
33:26
33:28
33:31
33:44
34:37
35:23
35:31
36:00
36:44
37:32
37:52
39:14
39:42
39:53
41:04
41:14
41:20
53:22



Pos Num Name

O©CONOAAPRWN -

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21 — 1 GrantCunliffe 2 Joseph Hopley

2 Bury Athletic Club 195 — 10 JackGrifiths 13 Declan Tattersall
3 Accrington Road Runners 198 — 16 Glen Goodwin 28 JoshuaWoodstock
4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 216 — 9 Dave Smith 11 Daniel Mitchinson
5 Horwich RM | Harriers 221 — 17  AastairMurray 18 MarcusTaylor

6 Prestwich AC 270 — 15 PaulRichardson 29 Nigel Holmes

7 Burnden Road RunnerSR 342 — 22 MatthewDewhurst 32 Paul Duke

8 Ribble Valley RunnerSR 381 — 43  Craig Nicholls 57 David Montague

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

Cat/Pos
1097 Grant Cunliffe

1131Joseph Hopley U20
1917 $Robert Hope V45
1132Joseph Ormrod u20
1129Robert Webb

1110Andrew Grenfell V40
1092 Chris Clare V40

1317 Joseph Waller
1103Henry Fitton-Thomas

859Dave Smith V45 2
425Jack Griffiths
853 Daniel Mitchinson
595David Motley V40 3
440Declan Tattersall
1246Jason Scaife u20 3
914 Paul Richardson
13Glen Goodwin V55 1
685 Alastair Murray V45 3
691Marcus Taylor V50 1
1148 Gareth Pemberton V45 4
1093 Matthew Clawson
1009Daniel Bennett V50 2
1247 Matthew Dewhurst
1098 Andy Dobson V40 4
692Mark Walsh V55 2
827 Chris Benjamin
19228%lan Carruthers V40 5
1916$David Hudson V45 5
1101Jonathan English
78David Pease V45 6
37Joshua Woodstock V45 7
911Nigel Holmes V50 3
432Paul Marshall V45 8
1912$Alfie Drake
8 Kamil Kujawski U20 4
1923%Roger Thomas V50 4
338Paul Duke V45 9
306Elliot Newsam
949Craig Norman V40 6
941 Gary Adkins V40 7
19Ben Lee V40 8
681Adam Macdonald V40 9
918 Adam Worsley V4010
15Chris Halstead V4011
488Ryan Ashcroft
909Daniel Cottle V4510
423 Matthew Finch
985Craig Nicholls V4511
1975%lan Campbell V50 5
257 Andy Taylor V4512

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024

Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Todmorden HarrierSR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Salford Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell RunnerSR
Accrington Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Bury Athletic Club

Leeds City Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Manchester Triathlon Club
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Prestwich AC

Bury Athletic Club

Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Unattached

Bolton Triathlon Club

Time
27:56
29:30
30:14
30:28
31:12
32:21
32:53
33:25
33:58
34:17
34:25
34:51
35:10
35:17
35:49
35:58
35:59
36:02
36:12
36:21
36:23
36:24
36:36
36:47
37:.04
37:16
37:21
37:33
37:47
38:01
38:06
38:10
38:12
38:20
38:21
38:22
38:28
38:40
38:41
38:41
38:48
38:50
39:06
39:16
39:26
39:44
40:04
40:12
40:26
40:32

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

502Robert Walsh
1919%Paul Targett
503Paul Wareing
415Peter Barrow
20Matthew Long
77John Mason
855David Pallitt
504 Barry Wheeler
341Danny Glynn
431Alex Leach
437 Curtis Simpson
867 Adam Wilkinson
1318Alex Frost
984 David Montague
674Douglas Fleming
255Andrew Patterson
497 Adrian Pilkington
1308Barry Greaves
51Simon Ford
979Dan Evans
343 Stephen Horsman
974 Dominic Clayton
857 Gary Sanderson
680Simeon Lucas
33David Tomlinson
841Joseph Dillon
1012Chris Gee
599Marty Smyth
913 Peter Potter
1013 Neil Hirst
981James Haworth
915Peter Tasker
30Darrin Robinson
740Peter Sagar
1309Raymond Banks
994 Nicholas Wood
837Brian Copper
1239Gary Smith
1206John Carman
247David Driver
1274 David Smith
989lan Smith
1924 $James Steel
1219Andrew Kenniford
1010Matthew Cox
349Ged Turner
677 Anthony Hesketh
951 Peter Warr
22Liam Moden

Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

3 JosephOmrod
30 Paul Marshall
31 Kamil Kujawski
25 Chris Benjamin
24 MarkWalsh
38 AdamWorsley
52 DannyGlynn
63 DanEvans

V50
V55
V60

V50
V55

V55
V60
V60

V50
V65

V4513

V60

V4514
V4515

V55
V55

V4516
V4517
V4518

V50
V60

V4012

V55
V60
V70

V5010
V4519

V60
V70
V60
V60
V70

8
1

4

6
7

9
5

8
6
1

7
2
8
9
3

V5011
V5012

V65

2

V6010

V75

1

V5013

V55

4 RobertWebb

42 Matthew Finch
36 Benlee

50 David Pollitt

37 Adam Macdonald
41 Daniel Cottle
64 StephenHorsman
65 DominicClayton

9

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Holcombe Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell RunnerSR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Royton Road RunnerSR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Prestwich AC

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Hyndburn Ac

Barlick Fell Runners
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Royton Road RunnerSR
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Unattached

Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Accrington Road Runners

5 AndrewGrenfell
47 PeterBarrow
39 Chris Halstead
55 Adam Wilkinson
58 DouglasFleming
72 Peter Potter

84 David Smith

74 JamesHaworth

ort
soff

6 ChrisClare

53 AlexLeach

48 Matthew Long
66 GarySanderson
67 Simeon Lucas
75 PeterTasker
88 Ged Turner

79 Nicholas Wood

40:36
40:40
40:47
40:59
41:01
41:03
41:10
41:56
42:04
42:07
42:35
42:40
42:45
42:52
43:13
43:14
43:15
43:21
43:41
43:46
43:52
44:00
44:17
44:20
44:32
44:33
45:17
45:43
46:04
46:10
46:55
48:04
48:13
48:25
48:28
48:43
49:14
49:17
49:26
50:38
50:55
50:56
51:14
51:15
51:20
52:30
53:06
56:51
57:26



Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
1 1917 $Robert Hope V45 1
2 1110Andrew Grenfell V40 1
3 1092Chris Clare V40 2
4 859Dave Smith V45 2
5 595David Motley V40 3
6 13Glen Goodwin V55 1
7 685 Alastair Murray V45 3
8 691Marcus Taylor V50 1
9 1148Gareth Pemberton V45 4
10 1009Daniel Bennett V50 2
11 1098Andy Dobson V40 4
12 692Mark Walsh V55 2
13 1922$lan Carruthers V40 5
14 1916%$David Hudson V45 5
15 78David Pease V45 6
16 37Joshua Woodstock V45 7
17 911Nigel Holmes V50 3
18 432Paul Marshall V45 8
19 1923%Roger Thomas V50 4
20 338Paul Duke V45 9
21 949Craig Norman V40 6
22 941Gary Adkins V40 7
23 19Ben Lee V40 8
24 681Adam Macdonald V40 9
25 918Adam Worsley V4010
26 15Chris Halstead V4011
27 909Daniel Cottle V4510
28 985Craig Nicholls V4511
29 1975%lan Campbell V50 5
30 257Andy Taylor V4512
31 502Robert Walsh V50 6
32 1919%Paul Targett V55 3
33 503Paul Wareing V60 1
34 77John Mason V50 7
35 855David Pollitt V55 4

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

2 Horwich R M | Harriers

3 Accrington Road Runners

4 Prestwich AC

5 Leigh Harriers & Ac

6 Ribble Valley RunnerSR

7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

8 Burnden Road RunnerSR

Pos Num Name

1
2
3
4

1131Joseph Hopley

1132Joseph Ormrod

1246Jason Scaife
8 Kamil Kujawski

Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 20th January 2024
Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Todmorden HarrierSR
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Salford Harriers & AC
Barlick Fell RunnerSR
Accrington Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Bury Athletic Club
Manchester Triathlon Club
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Unattached

Bolton Triathlon Club

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Holcombe Harriers

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Barlick Fell RunnerSR
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Time
30:14
32:21
32:53
34:17
35:10
35:59
36:02
36:12
36:21
36:24
36:47
37:.04
37:21
37:33
38:01
38:06
38:10
38:12
38:22
38:28
38:41
38:41
38:48
38:50
39:06
39:16
39:44
40:12
40:26
40:32
40:36
40:40
40:47
41:03
41:10

36 1318Alex Frost V55 5
37 984David Montague V60 2
38 674Douglas Fleming V60 3
39 497Adrian Pilkington V50 8
40 1308Barry Greaves V65 1
41 518Simon Ford V4513
42 343Stephen Horsman V60 4
43 974Dominic Clayton V4514
44 857Gary Sanderson V4515
45 33David Tomlinson V55 6
46 841Joseph Dillon V55 7
47 1012Chris Gee V4516
48 599Marty Smyth V4517
49 913Peter Potter V4518
50 1013Neil Hirst V50 9
51 981James Haworth V60 5
52 915Peter Tasker V4012
53 30Darrin Robinson V55 8
54 740Peter Sagar V60 6
55 1309Raymond Banks V70 1
56 994Nicholas Wood V5010
57 837Brian Copper V4519
58 1239Gary Smith V60 7
59 1206John Carman V70 2
60 247David Driver V60 8
61 1274David Smith V60 9
62 989lan Smith V70 3
63 1924%James Steel V5011
64 1219Andrew Kenniford V5012
65 1010Matthew Cox V65 2
66 349Ged Turner V6010
67 677Anthony Hesketh V75 1
68 951Peter Warr V5013
69 22Liam Moden V55 9

Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

43 — 1 Andrew Grenfell
44 — 6 Alastair Murray
59 — 5 Glen Goodwin
101 — 14 Nigel Holmes
110 — 3 Dave Smith

137 — 24 Craig Nicholls
152 — 9 Daniel Bennett
166 — 16 Paul Duke

2 Chris Clare

7 Marcus Taylor

10 Andy Dobson

11 Mark Walsh

13 Joshua Woodstock 19 Ben Lee

21 Adam Worsley

29 David Pollitt

31 David Montague

41 Chris Gee

44 Neil Hirst

36 Stephen Horsman 55 David Smith

23 Daniel Cottle
38 Gary Sanderson
37 Dominic Clayton

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Horwich R M | Harriers

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Royton Road RunnerSR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Prestwich AC

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Hyndburn Ac

Barlick Fell Runners
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Royton Road RunnerSR
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Ribble Valley RunnerSR
Unattached

Trawden Athletic Club
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road RunnerSR
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Accrington Road Runners

30 Alex Frost

20 Adam Macdonald

22 Chris Halstead
43 Peter Potter
40 Joseph Dillon

58 Matthew Cox
59 Ged Turner

Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Cat/Pos

u20 1
u20 2

U20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

u20 4

Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Accrington Road Runners

Time
29:30
30:28
35:49
38:21

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

45 James Haworth

ort
soff

42:45
42:52
43:13
43:15
43:21
43:41
43:52
44:00
44:17
44:32
44:33
45:17
45:43
46:04
46:10
46:55
48:04
48:13
48:25
48:28
48:43
49:14
49:17
49:26
50:38
50:55
50:56
51:14
51:15
51:20
52:30
53:06
56:51
57:26



